

BET Hip-Hop Awards 2016 Atlanta Snoop Dogg to Be Honored

Snoop Dogg to Be Honored at the BET Hip-Hop Awards, Show Taping at The Cobb Energy Performing Arts Centre near Atlanta, Premieres Tue, Oct. 4th at 8:00 P.M.

ATLANTA, GA, USA, September 14, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>BET HIP-</u> <u>HOP AWARDS</u> has remained the most prominent hip hop showcase on television for ten years with its powerful performances, iconic hip hop honorees and much-anticipated cyphers. Multiplatinum artist, mega-producer and 'Anthem King' DJ Khaled will take the reins as host of the BET Hip-Hop Awards 2016.



The "I Am Hip Hop" Award returns to honor entertainment icon Snoop Dogg. Highly respected with more than 20 years in the industry, Snoop Dogg continues to set trends and pave the way for both new and established artists. Snoop defines hip-hop history. He is undoubtedly one of the most recognized and respected entertainers of all time. Hailing from Long Beach, CA, Snoop began his career under the guidance of Dr. Dre and became a multi-platinum artist who set records with his seminal album Doggystyle, which debuted at #1 on the Billboard 200 chart and sold over 800,000 copies in the first week.

<u>Confirmed Performances</u>: T.I."King of the South" is confirmed to perform; Atlanta's own Gucci Mane marks his long awaited return to the stage; Travis Scott will bring another hot performance; as well as performances by Young Thug and Desiigner.

The list of confirmed performers doesn't stop there; also bringing the heat for this year's BET "HIP HOP AWARDS" is Lil Uzi Vert, Lil Yachty, 21 Savage, Dae Dae, Big Baby D.R.A.M. and Isaiah Rashad. Presenters for the BET "HIP HOP AWARDS" 2016 include the star of Empire and BET's The New Edition Story, Bryshere Y. Gray and rapper and actor Shameik Moore.

The 11th annual BET Hip Hop Awards will be night of electrifying cyphers, powerful performances and legendary tributes! The BET "Hip Hop Awards" 2016 will tape on Saturday, September 17th, at its new venue, The Cobb Energy Performing Arts Centre in Atlanta, GA, and will premiere on Tuesday, October 4th, 2016 at 8:00 p.m. ET.

BET "HIP HOP AWARDS" is fresh, legendary and, as always, a memorable night that you don't want to miss!

Join the conversation on social media by logging on to BET's multiple social media platforms:

On BET.com: <u>http://www.bet.com/shows/hip-hop-awards.html</u> On Twitter by using hashtag: #HipHopAwards; follow us @HipHopAwards and @BET On Facebook by liking the fan page at facebook.com/HipHopAwards

TICKETS *Note: BET "Hip Hop Awards" is a private event and tickets are not available for purchase to the public. Talent tickets are reserved for BET "Hip Hop Awards" show talent and nominees.

Jesse Collins, CEO of Jesse Collins Entertainment, will serve as Executive Producer of The BET Hip Hop Awards along with Stephen G. Hill, BET's President of Programming, Connie Orlando, BET's Senior Vice President of Music and Specials and Lynne Harris Taylor, BET's Vice President of Specials.

Ashley Reid Hip-Hop & R&B Talent Search, Showcase(Pebbles/LA Reid) Friday September 16th, EPIC Records Seeks Talent: Producers, Managers, Songwriters, Musicians; All Genres of Music Welcome. To Perform, Showcase, Digitally Submit Contact: JAG (404) 553-4002 | Email: realmusictour@gmail.com | SHERATON SUITES GALLERIA 2844 Cobb Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30339

BET.com/HipHopAwards is the official site for the BET "HIP HOP AWARDS" 2016 where fans can visit to get up-to-date info on this year's show and take a look back on past BET Hip Hop Awards. In the coming weeks, BET.com will launch a series of interactive timelines; exclusive video content games and quizzes leading up to the show. <u>http://prmobilewire.com</u>

Gerald PR MobileWire 305-490-2182 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.